22 LC 112 0980

Senate Resolution 622

By: Senator Hatchett of the 50th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Mr. Winston Skip Johnston III; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Rabun County High School Football Coach Mr. Winston Skip Johnston III has
- 3 won six region championships and made six quarter-final appearances, three semi-final
- 4 appearances, and one state final appearance during his tenure at the school; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Coach Johnston has devoted his time and talent to multiple schools throughout
- 6 the State of Georgia, including Habersham Central High School, White County High School,
- 7 Banks County High School, Peach County High School, Warner Robins High School, and
- 8 Rabun County High School, where he has served as a mentor to high school students; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Coach Johnston has fostered the physical, spiritual, and academic growth of,
- and provided encouragement and assistance to, his students and athletes. Through his hard
- work, Coach Johnston assisted a great many athletes in pursuing academic and athletic
- 12 opportunities at the collegiate level; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Coach Johnston has established himself as a leader among coaches and
- 14 educators across Georgia; and

22 LC 112 0980

15 WHEREAS, he gives inspiration to many through his high ideals, morals, and deep concern

- 16 for his fellow citizens, and the devotion, patience, and understanding he has demonstrated
- and is admired by others; and
- 18 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 19 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness and, by the example he has made of his life, he
- 20 has made this world a better place in which to live.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 22 recognize and commend Mr. Winston Skip Johnston III for his many years spent fostering
- 23 the next generation of Georgia's student-athletes; congratulate him upon the grand occasion
- 24 of his retirement; and extend best wishes for the future.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 26 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mr. Winston Skip
- 27 Johnston III.